
DATE/TIME LANE COMPETTOR ET SPEED RT REDLIGHT 60FT
2/27/2022 14:28 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 12.718 179.49 1.909 NO 1.66
2/27/2022 14:13 Left 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 12.49 187.46 1.447 NO 2.149
2/27/2022 13:41 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.035 187.99 1.386 NO 2.326
2/27/2022 13:24 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.173 187.65 1.361 NO 2.374
2/27/2022 14:44 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.132 187.75 1.157 NO 2.376
2/27/2022 14:31 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.137 187.9 0.932 NO 2.389
2/27/2022 13:36 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.091 188.67 1.183 NO 2.39
2/27/2022 14:36 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.494 181.82 0.973 NO 2.445
2/27/2022 13:32 Left 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.329 185.42 0.951 NO 2.457
2/27/2022 12:13 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.575 184.01 0.41 NO 2.469
2/27/2022 13:27 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.613 184.81 1.166 NO 2.571
2/27/2022 14:19 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 13.786 183.88 0.558 NO 2.669
2/27/2022 13:20 Right 10A01, IVAN PERUMAL 14.144 184.67 0.63 NO 3.11
2/27/2022 14:19 Left 4AF01, SUYASH MAHARAJ 14.128 166.07 0.395 NO 1.938
2/27/2022 14:45 Left 4AF01, SUYASH MAHARAJ 13.056 169.81 0.598 NO 1.95
2/27/2022 14:38 Left 4AF01, SUYASH MAHARAJ 13.528 167.17 0.549 NO 1.984
2/27/2022 10:19 Left 4AF01, SUYASH MAHARAJ 13.883 143.21 1.415 NO 2.088
2/27/2022 14:28 Left 4AF01, SUYASH MAHARAJ 13.132 171.33 0.748 NO 2.09
2/27/2022 10:31 Left 4AF01, SUYASH MAHARAJ 13.719 164.83 2.117 NO 2.26
2/27/2022 10:17 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 15.439 149.49 0.629 NO 2.424
2/27/2022 10:58 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 15.248 151.53 0.711 NO 2.424
2/27/2022 10:44 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 15.474 150.66 0.695 NO 2.46
2/27/2022 10:26 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 15.595 149.18 0.745 NO 2.48

2/27/2022 9:38 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 15.877 145.67 0.689 NO 2.533
2/27/2022 9:25 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 15.878 150.35 0.686 NO 2.556
2/27/2022 9:52 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 16.154 149.06 0.609 NO 2.608
2/27/2022 9:48 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 15.71 151.37 6.194 NO 2.621

2/27/2022 11:31 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 15.983 149.76 0.659 NO 2.725
2/27/2022 10:36 Left 4AF05, DARREL REDDY 16.046 148.66 0.318 NO 2.86
2/27/2022 12:35 Right 4AF27, ZAHID HASSIM 14.601 149.24 0.212 NO 2.153
2/27/2022 13:01 Right 4AF27, ZAHID HASSIM 14.393 151.53 0.331 NO 2.159
2/27/2022 12:55 Right 4AF27, ZAHID HASSIM 14.393 156 0.433 NO 2.181
2/27/2022 12:29 Right 4AF27, ZAHID HASSIM 14.343 152.35 0.316 NO 2.213
2/27/2022 13:09 Left 4AF27, ZAHID HASSIM 14.45 152.67 0.177 NO 2.278
2/27/2022 12:17 Left 4AF27, ZAHID HASSIM 14.448 156.7 0.08 NO 2.313
2/27/2022 12:25 Left 4AF27, ZAHID HASSIM 14.813 152.19 0.512 NO 2.361
2/27/2022 12:05 Right 4AF37, YUMNA HASSIM 14.533 146.78 0.558 NO 2.309
2/27/2022 11:25 Left 4AF37, YUMNA HASSIM 14.811 153.99 0.828 NO 2.339
2/27/2022 12:58 Right 4AF47, UZAIR CHETTY 15.62 147.05 0.549 NO 2.318
2/27/2022 12:17 Right 4AF47, UZAIR CHETTY 14.604 153.51 0.537 NO 2.33
2/27/2022 13:09 Right 4AF47, UZAIR CHETTY 14.785 151.72 0.557 NO 2.399
2/27/2022 12:05 Left 4AF47, UZAIR CHETTY 15.157 150.32 0.731 NO 2.503
2/27/2022 12:45 Right 4BF02, DINO SINGH 13.511 166.94 0.313 YES 2.274
2/27/2022 12:39 Right 4BF02, DINO SINGH 13.552 176.8 0.358 NO 2.419
2/27/2022 11:21 Left 4BR01, DONNY NAIDOO 11.21 207.36 0.316 NO 1.645
2/27/2022 13:11 Left 4BR01, DONNY NAIDOO 11.113 210.65 0.183 NO 1.658



2/27/2022 12:45 Left 4BR01, DONNY NAIDOO 11.195 208.55 0.117 NO 1.661
2/27/2022 12:13 Left 4BR01, DONNY NAIDOO 11.283 214.68 0.519 NO 1.742
2/27/2022 10:25 Left 4BR02, KISHORE BAICHU 12.603 187.22 0.524 NO 1.979
2/27/2022 10:35 Left 4BR02, KISHORE BAICHU 12.164 194.14 0.641 NO 2.059
2/27/2022 13:18 Left 4S03, LUEY REDDY 9.831 234.07 2.587 NO 1.519
2/27/2022 11:55 Right 4S03, LUEY REDDY 9.617 238.19 1.553 NO 1.557
2/27/2022 13:59 Left 4S05, LANCE NAIK 11.148 207.3 0.828 NO 1.823
2/27/2022 12:46 Left 4S05, LANCE NAIK 13.005 98.67 0.925 NO 1.847
2/27/2022 14:17 Left 4S05, LANCE NAIK 11.202 206.6 2.303 NO 1.861
2/27/2022 11:32 Left 4WD02, NIREN GOVENDER 14.096 177.36 0.857 NO 2.314

2/27/2022 9:19 Left 4WD02, NIREN GOVENDER 14.728 147.85 0.668 NO 2.608
2/27/2022 9:27 Left 4WD02, NIREN GOVENDER 14.141 177.44 0.799 NO 2.64

2/27/2022 12:39 Left 4WD02, NIREN GOVENDER 15.003 157.51 0.739 NO 2.779
2/27/2022 14:27 Right 5S05, BRIAN NAIDOO 9.518 239.37 1.515 NO 1.544
2/27/2022 12:04 Left 5S05, BRIAN NAIDOO 9.927 232.43 3.383 NO 1.55
2/27/2022 14:05 Left 5S05, BRIAN NAIDOO 9.597 235.58 1.286 NO 1.555
2/27/2022 12:32 Right 5S05, BRIAN NAIDOO 9.617 239.84 4.384 NO 1.607

2/27/2022 9:08 Left 5S08, ROHAN MUNIEN 10.055 245.23 1.026 NO 1.834
2/27/2022 10:49 Left 5S20, BRADLEY PERUMAL 9.695 233.77 4.48 NO 1.55
2/27/2022 12:10 Left 6A05, MARKO MARIMUTHU 12.983 174.98 0.584 NO 1.852
2/27/2022 12:29 Left 6A05, MARKO MARIMUTHU 13.032 174.39 0.388 NO 1.858
2/27/2022 13:59 Right 6A05, MARKO MARIMUTHU 13.09 172.17 2.628 NO 1.887
2/27/2022 13:55 Right 6A05, MARKO MARIMUTHU 13.083 173.24 5.816 NO 1.891
2/27/2022 12:20 Left 6A05, MARKO MARIMUTHU 13.015 175.74 2.304 NO 1.893
2/27/2022 13:27 Left 6A05, MARKO MARIMUTHU 13.1 176.33 0.334 NO 2.027
2/27/2022 12:27 Right 6B02, LUQMAAN MALL 12.921 179.45 1.303 NO 2.262
2/27/2022 10:33 Left 6B02, LUQMAAN MALL 13.048 192.91 2.004 NO 2.311
2/27/2022 12:46 Right 6B02, LUQMAAN MALL 13.517 188.87 1.174 NO 2.489

2/27/2022 9:41 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.488 184.81 1.459 NO 1.899
2/27/2022 14:25 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.344 185.6 1.63 NO 1.912
2/27/2022 13:20 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.541 185.37 1.627 NO 1.914
2/27/2022 13:29 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.319 186.41 1.28 NO 1.926
2/27/2022 14:54 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.144 186.98 2.014 NO 1.929
2/27/2022 14:36 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.105 186.98 1.743 NO 1.933

2/27/2022 9:30 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.244 185.84 0.929 NO 1.937
2/27/2022 13:36 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.412 186.08 2.003 NO 1.959
2/27/2022 13:40 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.732 184.25 1.58 NO 1.966
2/27/2022 12:23 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.583 185.46 1.782 NO 1.979
2/27/2022 12:11 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.53 186.36 0.765 NO 2
2/27/2022 12:18 Right 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.364 186.5 1.536 NO 2.032

2/27/2022 9:49 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.486 185.27 2.04 NO 2.039
2/27/2022 13:24 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.449 186.84 2.452 NO 2.093
2/27/2022 12:02 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.453 185.79 1.412 NO 2.136
2/27/2022 14:44 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.5 187.22 2.361 NO 2.16

2/27/2022 9:23 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.588 185.98 2.273 NO 2.163
2/27/2022 10:16 Left 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 12.759 183.69 1.281 NO 2.233
2/27/2022 14:13 Right 6B30, ASHLEIGH MOODLEY 13.382 186.36 1.114 NO 2.437



2/27/2022 11:03 Left 6S01, MORGAN RAMADU 10.233 222.52 0.973 NO 1.667
2/27/2022 10:41 Right 6WD03, TAHIRAH HARINARAIN 18.53 241.82 0.686 NO 1.851
2/27/2022 12:07 Left 6WD03, TAHIRAH HARINARAIN 11.764 191.99 0.943 NO 1.91
2/27/2022 12:35 Left 6WD04, ZAMEER SHAIK 10.933 219.32 0.315 NO 1.599
2/27/2022 12:29 Left 6WD04, ZAMEER SHAIK 10.754 221.38 0.091 NO 1.616
2/27/2022 12:23 Right 6WD04, ZAMEER SHAIK 11.69 192.75 0.678 NO 1.69
2/27/2022 12:07 Right 6WD04, ZAMEER SHAIK 11.443 205.09 0.383 NO 1.699
2/27/2022 12:42 Left 6WD04, ZAMEER SHAIK 11.164 220.64 0.266 NO 1.712
2/27/2022 12:00 Right 6WD04, ZAMEER SHAIK 10.784 228.8 0.691 NO 1.74
2/27/2022 12:10 Right 8A04, MASON MOODLEY 11.986 198.89 0.89 NO 2.087
2/27/2022 13:05 Right 8A04, MASON MOODLEY 12.021 198.25 1.267 NO 2.118
2/27/2022 12:16 Right 8A04, MASON MOODLEY 12.229 198.95 1.021 NO 2.238
2/27/2022 12:55 Left 8A10, LINTIN GOVENDER 11.387 199.6 0.798 NO 1.721
2/27/2022 13:05 Left 8A10, LINTIN GOVENDER 11.386 200.26 1.187 NO 1.8
2/27/2022 14:00 Right 8A10, LINTIN GOVENDER 11.462 198.84 1.167 NO 1.807
2/27/2022 14:06 Left 8A10, LINTIN GOVENDER 11.478 202.53 3.462 NO 1.844
2/27/2022 12:06 Left 8A10, LINTIN GOVENDER 11.664 199.98 0.622 NO 1.963
2/27/2022 14:39 Left 8A10, LINTIN GOVENDER 12.095 200.31 0.978 NO 2.158
2/27/2022 14:32 Left 8A11, ROYSEN CHETTY 11.35 204.18 2.293 NO 1.761
2/27/2022 12:34 Right 8A11, ROYSEN CHETTY 11.337 200.86 0.55 NO 1.765
2/27/2022 14:22 Left 8A11, ROYSEN CHETTY 11.415 202.48 0.636 NO 1.826
2/27/2022 13:25 Left 8A11, ROYSEN CHETTY 11.559 199.55 0.458 NO 1.834
2/27/2022 12:14 Right 8A11, ROYSEN CHETTY 11.475 200.86 0.38 NO 1.882
2/27/2022 13:38 Left 8A11, ROYSEN CHETTY 11.644 199.06 0.424 NO 1.934
2/27/2022 14:48 Left 8A11, ROYSEN CHETTY 11.557 203.89 0.608 NO 1.97
2/27/2022 13:29 Right 8A11, ROYSEN CHETTY 11.714 200.53 0.58 NO 2.131
2/27/2022 14:56 Left 8A11, ROYSEN CHETTY 12.128 202.09 0.524 NO 2.42
2/27/2022 13:51 Left 8A25, MARLON MOODLEY 13.134 99.35 0.782 NO 1.753
2/27/2022 12:34 Left 8A25, MARLON MOODLEY 11.795 195.75 0.403 NO 1.857
2/27/2022 12:11 Right 8A25, MARLON MOODLEY 11.794 198.57 0.49 NO 1.876
2/27/2022 12:02 Right 8A25, MARLON MOODLEY 11.832 198.73 0.427 NO 1.889
2/27/2022 13:22 Left 8A25, MARLON MOODLEY 11.861 198.19 0.697 NO 1.892
2/27/2022 12:42 Right 8A25, MARLON MOODLEY 11.869 199.06 0.324 NO 1.928
2/27/2022 13:17 Right 8A25, MARLON MOODLEY 11.853 199.98 0.531 NO 1.965
2/27/2022 13:57 Left 8A25, MARLON MOODLEY 12.427 196.28 1.245 NO 2.178
2/27/2022 13:17 Left 8B01, RASEN RAMPERSAD 13.4 114.2 0.839 NO 1.718
2/27/2022 12:29 Right 8B01, RASEN RAMPERSAD 10.82 210.53 0.751 NO 1.74
2/27/2022 12:58 Left 8B01, RASEN RAMPERSAD 10.739 218.66 1.014 NO 1.759
2/27/2022 14:31 Left 8B01, RASEN RAMPERSAD 12.868 113.01 0.582 NO 1.762
2/27/2022 12:04 Right 8B01, RASEN RAMPERSAD 10.774 214.05 1.832 NO 1.789
2/27/2022 14:12 Left 8B01, RASEN RAMPERSAD 11.171 216.91 1.668 NO 1.982
2/27/2022 10:29 Left 8B01, RASEN RAMPERSAD 11.24 210.29 0.791 NO 2.057

2/27/2022 7:37 Left 8B01, RASEN RAMPERSAD 12.365 216.01 0.813 NO 2.199
2/27/2022 10:16 Right 8B01, RASEN RAMPERSAD 20.228 146.72 0.782 NO 2.222
2/27/2022 12:27 Left 8B02, ISMAIL MALL 11.939 191.54 0.608 NO 1.811
2/27/2022 12:41 Left 8B02, ISMAIL MALL 12.023 193.73 0.817 NO 1.93

2/27/2022 9:56 Left 8B02, ISMAIL MALL 12.14 194.55 0.687 NO 1.966



2/27/2022 12:18 Left 8B02, ISMAIL MALL 11.989 193.57 0.477 NO 1.967
2/27/2022 10:34 Left 8B02, ISMAIL MALL 12.123 193.16 4.202 NO 2.043
2/27/2022 10:21 Left 8B02, ISMAIL MALL 12.314 168.56 1.219 NO 2.08
2/27/2022 13:52 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 9.992 232.07 1.169 NO 1.549
2/27/2022 14:00 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.126 204.4 1.495 NO 1.549
2/27/2022 13:41 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.075 229.44 1.332 NO 1.552
2/27/2022 13:44 Right 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.1 221.85 0.505 NO 1.559
2/27/2022 14:33 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.013 230.97 1.6 NO 1.564
2/27/2022 13:37 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.098 232.66 0.73 NO 1.626
2/27/2022 10:59 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.087 228.22 1.306 NO 1.631
2/27/2022 14:42 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.1 231.4 1.535 NO 1.635
2/27/2022 12:32 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.232 230.16 2.393 NO 1.641
2/27/2022 12:21 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.131 232.29 1.886 NO 1.645
2/27/2022 14:27 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.155 232.81 1.21 NO 1.661
2/27/2022 12:06 Right 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.21 225.06 1.56 NO 1.698
2/27/2022 12:14 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.216 231.84 1.208 NO 1.72
2/27/2022 12:00 Left 8WD01, RUMESH SINGH 10.392 231.4 0.632 NO 1.784
2/27/2022 14:47 Left 8WD02, RISHEN SINGH 10.042 230.6 1.667 NO 1.559
2/27/2022 12:43 Left 8WD02, RISHEN SINGH 10.065 230.89 1.483 NO 1.57
2/27/2022 14:58 Left 8WD02, RISHEN SINGH 10.066 230.82 1.487 NO 1.574
2/27/2022 14:50 Left 8WD02, RISHEN SINGH 10.089 231.4 1.621 NO 1.597
2/27/2022 13:06 Left 8WD02, RISHEN SINGH 10.09 230.46 1.688 NO 1.605
2/27/2022 13:14 Left 8WD02, RISHEN SINGH 10.166 230.53 2.364 NO 1.656
2/27/2022 13:01 Left 8WD02, RISHEN SINGH 10.177 231.77 1.419 NO 1.712
2/27/2022 12:36 Left B01, GARY VANDAYAR 9.728 244.49 0.274 NO 1.796
2/27/2022 12:09 Left B01, GARY VANDAYAR 10.096 234.9 0.347 NO 1.8
2/27/2022 13:07 Left B01, GARY VANDAYAR 9.929 238.9 0.287 NO 1.813
2/27/2022 12:57 Right B01, GARY VANDAYAR 10.013 241.5 0.263 NO 1.832
2/27/2022 13:12 Left B01, GARY VANDAYAR 10.292 235.81 0.212 NO 1.845
2/27/2022 14:16 Left B01, GARY VANDAYAR 10.607 210.41 0.191 NO 1.846
2/27/2022 10:38 Left B01, GARY VANDAYAR 10.436 236.65 0.339 NO 1.932
2/27/2022 14:18 Right B02, CHRIS HOLL 11.376 236.57 0.4 YES 3.099
2/27/2022 13:34 Right B02, CHRIS HOLL 10.113 207.25 0.192 NO 1.642
2/27/2022 12:36 Right B02, CHRIS HOLL 9.671 242.62 0.328 NO 1.704
2/27/2022 10:30 Left B02, CHRIS HOLL 9.893 234.67 0.506 NO 1.816
2/27/2022 14:29 Right B02, CHRIS HOLL 10.231 233.92 0.35 NO 1.867
2/27/2022 13:34 Left B02, CHRIS HOLL 10.214 230.31 0.441 NO 1.898
2/27/2022 13:43 Left B02, CHRIS HOLL 10.279 232.66 0.214 NO 2.005
2/27/2022 10:18 Left B02, CHRIS HOLL 10.547 215.88 0.457 NO 2.048
2/27/2022 14:24 Right B02, CHRIS HOLL 10.523 229.44 0.256 NO 2.101
2/27/2022 13:37 Right B02, CHRIS HOLL 11.417 216.91 0.36 NO 2.327
2/27/2022 14:16 Right B03, COENRAAD HOLL 10 237.34 0.351 YES 2.172
2/27/2022 14:40 Left B03, COENRAAD HOLL 9.387 240.07 0.155 NO 1.556
2/27/2022 14:57 Left B03, COENRAAD HOLL 9.51 237.19 0.342 NO 1.581
2/27/2022 14:52 Left B03, COENRAAD HOLL 9.38 239.29 0.238 NO 1.59
2/27/2022 14:34 Left B03, COENRAAD HOLL 9.429 241.98 0.414 NO 1.609
2/27/2022 13:43 Right B03, COENRAAD HOLL 10.026 226.03 0.197 NO 1.674



2/27/2022 13:38 Right B03, COENRAAD HOLL 9.701 238.66 0.175 NO 1.761
2/27/2022 13:22 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 9.839 229.37 0.4 YES 1.369
2/27/2022 13:14 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.095 231.04 0.319 NO 1.728
2/27/2022 14:18 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.144 227.87 0.223 NO 1.738
2/27/2022 12:09 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.246 224.23 0.182 NO 1.744
2/27/2022 11:33 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.182 227.58 0.352 NO 1.752
2/27/2022 14:12 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.413 224.23 0.321 NO 1.753
2/27/2022 13:19 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.187 228.44 0.355 NO 1.754
2/27/2022 13:44 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.243 225.96 0.295 NO 1.784
2/27/2022 13:40 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.191 224.16 0.396 NO 1.785
2/27/2022 14:40 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.198 226.17 0.146 NO 1.816
2/27/2022 14:09 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.356 229.44 0.367 NO 1.816
2/27/2022 12:43 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.224 227.09 0.172 NO 1.829
2/27/2022 13:03 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.223 229.73 0.269 NO 1.835

2/27/2022 9:37 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.145 229.37 0.355 NO 1.846
2/27/2022 13:07 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.371 230.53 0.153 NO 1.877

2/27/2022 9:51 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.294 229.66 0.132 NO 1.882
2/27/2022 12:16 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.346 231.33 0.221 NO 1.896
2/27/2022 14:29 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.333 229.66 0.199 NO 1.9
2/27/2022 14:34 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.553 212.8 0.307 NO 1.917
2/27/2022 14:06 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.347 227.51 0.168 NO 1.928

2/27/2022 9:44 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.383 220.97 0.179 NO 1.957
2/27/2022 12:57 Left B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.888 224.23 0.119 NO 1.978
2/27/2022 13:25 Right B04, JACO VIVIERS 10.606 226.03 0.222 NO 1.986


